15. In your opinion, are more of these services desirable in the region? (Please check one opinion per
category)

Strongly Neutral/ Strongly
Agree Agree Undecided Disagree Disagree
Light Manufacturing 1 20 8 5 3
Medium to heavy manufacturing a 3 9 18 9
Warehousing and distribution a 8 8 15 8
Shopping centers a 2 7 15 9
Strip malls a 1 4 20 14
Convenience stores a 6 9 15 10
Specialty retail a 15 8 10 5
Personal services (beauty /fitness) a 10 12 14 3
Health services 2 20 9 5 2
Professional service firms a 16 14 7 2
Legal and financial services 1 13 15 8 2
Technology based firms 2 15 12 8 2
Research and development firms 2 12 12 9 4
Restaurants 3 21 6 7 1
Preservation of open space / farmland 16 14 3 5 1
Cultural/community facilities 6 16 9 7 a
Recreational opportunities 7 13 14 4 a
Heritage tourism attractions 4 18 11 5 1
Door to door transit 2 8 12 12 4

16. a. Would you be in favor of additional traffic lights through the region?
21 Yes 16 No 4 Undecided

b. Please indicate intersection (s):

17. Every area has its “treasures” — places that are unique because of their beauty, appeal, historic
character, or because of what they offer the citizens of the area. Citizens often want to preserve these
special spaces for future generations. In the space provided below, please identify places in the
Oley/Alsace/Ruscombmanor area — including neighborhoods, historic buildings, public buildings,
businesses, and scenic spots or any other location — that you consider a “treasure.”

18. Any other comments or issues that you would like to see addressed?

OLEY / ALSACE / RUSCOMBMANOR

JOINT COMPREHENSIVE PLAN CITIZEN SURVEY

Dear Fellow Resident,

Oley, Alsace, and Ruscombmanor Townships are coordinating efforts to look to you to identify issues and
concerns which need to be addressed in order to prepare a plan for the future of our townships.

The Township Supervisors have appointed a Regional Planning Committee comprised of elected and appointed
officials from each township. The Committee is committed to working with local governments and you, our
residents, to formulate the policies for a new Regional Comprehensive Plan.

Your elected officials, Regional Planning Committee, and township staffs ask for a few minutes of your time to
complete the questionnaire below. Your responses will be used to assist us in developing the Regional
Comprehensive Plan. This Plan will set forth the strategy which the region will use over the next ten years to
help preserve our local identity while at the same time continuing to stimulate a healthy economy and safeguard
our natural and cultural resources. Your input is important to the success of this effort.

Please return your survey by January 31, 2008. Thank you for your participation.

Oley, Alsace and Ruscombmanor Township Supervisors OAR Regional Planning Committee

1. What municipality do you live in? (check one)
12 Oley 10 Alsace 18 Ruscombmanor
2. How long have you lived in your Township?

15 years or less 4 6-10 years 13 11-20 years 22 More than 20 years

3. Please indicate the number of persons residing in your home (including yourself) in each age group:

Under age 5 7 6-15 6 16-19 4 20-25 26-29
4 30-39 20 40-49 19 50-59 14 60-65 24 Over 65

4. How much land do you own? (Please check one)

Qa Irent 8 Under 1 acre 14 1to5acres
15 5to 50 acres 2 50to 100 acres 2 More than 100 acres

5. Please indicate your employment status:

O Unemployed 2 Employed part time 13 Employed full time
15 Retired O Homemaker 13 Self Employed



10. Should the municipalities consider stronger zoning ordinances for preservation of the following?
6. What one reason most influenced your original decision to live or spend time in the region?

(please check one) Waterways 24 Yes 6 No 8 Undecided
Air li i
11 Natural Environment 5 Close to Work 1 Low Taxes A Qulat tyl P ti ;; ies g :0 i Sngec!geg
1 Job Transfer QO Affordable Housing Costs 4 Close to friends and relatives gricuftural Freservation €s 0 n ec! €
U Quality of schools 14 Born or raised here 4 Other Water Supply 30 Yes 6No 1 Undecided
Wooded Areas 30 Yes 5 No 3 Undecided
7. Would you agree or disagree that there should be more cooperation among the municipalities in the Floodplains 27 Yes 6 No 5 Undecided
Oley/Alsace/Ruscombmanor region in the following areas? (Please check one opinion per category) Wetlands 29 Yes 5No 4 Undecided
Strongly Neutral/ Strongly Steep Slopes/Hillsides 20 Yes 9 No 9 Undecided
Agree Agree Undecided Disagree Disagree Wildlife Habitats 29 Yes 4 No 4 Undecided
Joint zoning ordinances 12 8 12 6 2 Other (please specify): 1Yes 2No U Undecided
Regional fire protection 16 17 3 a
Regional police protection 20 1 2 4 2 11. Should the Township adopt stricter sign regulations along road corridors?
Economic development / retention 9 18 10 1 1 16 Yes 14 No 7 Undecided
Public sewer and water service 5 5 15 7 6 . L . . o
Emergency medical service 15 17 5 3 a 12. Do you think that properties in the region are being adequately maintained?

. . . . . . . . 24 Yes 10 No 3 Undecided
8. How would you rate the amount of increase in residential, commercial and industrial development in

the Oley/Alsace/Ruscombmanor area over the last ten years? 13. Should the municipalities get stricter when enforcing codes (building maintenance / yard maintenance),
particularly with rental properties?

Very Neutral/ Severely
Excessive Excessive Undecided Lacking Lacking .
. . 20 Y 12N ndeci
Residential Development 5 16 18 ) Q 0 Yes o 5 Undecided
Commercial Development 2 2 15 16 5 14. How likely would you be to support a tax increase that might address each of the following initiatives,
Industrial Development 1 2 17 14 5 assuming your total annual tax increase would be approximately $20 for each item? This question is
specifically exploring whether you would be willing to increase your taxes for these services.
9. Please indicate whether you are satisfied with each of the following aspects of the Region: Neutral/ Very
v N y v Very Likely Likely Undecided Unlikely Unlikely
ery eutra ery . . :
Satisfied  Satisfied  Undecided  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied Road improvements in the Townships 7 a i g &
Attractiveness/aesthetics of the area 17 21 1 2 a iF;]utbhlécTssmgﬁi:g water improvements 4 7 10 10 7
Housing cost 5 19 1 3 Q Promoting economic development in 1 8 11 11 4
Convenience to shopping 7 25 3 1 the Townships
Fire protection services 11 27 2 a a rpe’:jl‘j:‘c’g;i"”/ protection of historic 11 8 8 7 3
Housing availability/choice 4 23 13 u u Preservation/maintenance of open space 11 10 5 7 3
Law enforcement services 5 19 3 9 3 for environmental and aesthetic purposes
Management of growth and new 2 16 8 10 3 Im_pr_ovements to or maint_enance o_f_ _
development gx;shtm_lg parkz_and recreational facilities 10 8 12 6 2
In the Township

Parks/open space 3 18 9 u Biking, hiking, and walking trails in the @ . ad . 5
Playgrounds for children 3] 17 12 a Townships
Quality of public schools 4 21 6 1 Preserving agricultural land 14 11 5 5 3
Recreational opportunities 5) 18 8 1 Increased police/public safety 14 13 6 2
Road surface conditions 7 16 5 11 ] Acquisition of additional Township

. property for public parkland (new parks 10 6 10 7 5
Sense of community 5) 19 8 6 a or expansion of existing parks)
Traffic volume 2 9 7 12 8
Job opportunities 2 6 21 9 1



